	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CC A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345354	B. WING		С
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343334		EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/25/2019
				PINEY GROVE ROAD	
PINEY GR	OVE NURSING AND REI	HABILITATION CENTER	KER	RNERSVILLE, NC 27284	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETIO
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000		
F 000	survey was conducte 10/25/19. The facility		F 000		
F 561 SS=D	complaint investigation 10/25/19 to 10/28/19.	stantiated and resulted in a vent #A2Z11.	F 561		11/22/19
33-0	§483.10(f) Self-deterr The resident has the promote and facilitate through support of re- not limited to the right (1) through (11) of thi §483.10(f)(1) The res activities, schedules (waking times), health	nination. right to and the facility must e resident self-determination sident choice, including but ts specified in paragraphs (f)			
	assessments, and pla applicable provisions	an of care and other			
		ident has a right to make s of his or her life in the cant to the resident.			
	with members of the	ident has a right to interact community and participate in both inside and outside the			

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 11/26/2019 APPROVEI 0. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY LETED
		345354	B. WING		C 10/25/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINEY GROVE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 728 PINEY GROVE ROAD KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	Continued From page	e 1	F	561			
	religious, and communiterfere with the right facility. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on resident and record review, the fact resident's choice and scheduled for 1 of 2 m reviewed for choices. Findings included: Resident #40 was ad 6/4/19 with diagnoses hypertension and atri The Patient Admissio completed upon Resi facility on 6/4/19 revelop reference of baths of showers." The quarterly Minimuna assessment dated 9/ had moderately impa dependent on staff for Resident #40's care point revealed a problem of (ADL)/personal care. one person extensive bathing. The facility's shower staff of the facility's shower staff for the facility's shower staff for the facility shower staff for the facility is shower staff for	ctivities, including social, inity activities that do not ts of other residents in the T is not met as evidenced and staff interviews and cility failed to honor a provide showers as residents (Resident #40) mitted to the facility on s that included, in part, al fibrillation. In Data form which was dent #40's admission to the caled the "resident's or showers at home was Im Data Set (MDS) 11/19 revealed Resident #40 ired cognition. She was r bathing.			Without admitting or conceding either existence or scope or severity of the deficiencies, Piney Grove Nursing and Rehabilitative Center submits this plar correction in order to be in compliance regulations. F561 Resident #40 choices for showers hav been honored and provided per reside choice. Other resident having the potential to affected: Residents within the facility requiring a preference and choice with showers/b baths have had all of their care plans reviewed and preference updated. All plans were updated on residents and personal preferences of residents with their choice was updated to reflect the preference of shower/bed bath. Measurements or systemic changes: The Nursing staff was in-serviced on t regulation of Self-determination relate honoring resident choice and providing showers as all residents have differen preferences and choices with showers within the facility. The in-services inclu- information but not limited to honoring rights/choices, documentation,	d n of e the ent's be a be care n eir care n eir che d to g ce s uded	

Facility ID: 923023

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 8

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
ND PLAN OF CORRECTION		RECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		Ĵ		LETED
		345354	B. WING			C 25/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP		23/2013
PINEY GROVE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				728 PINEY GROVE ROAD KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE) THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	Continued From page		F 56			
	Further review of the documentation reveal shower on 9/25/19 (W (Wednesday). No shi have been provided of Saturday, 10/12/19. On 10/22/19 at 9:17 A completed with Resid stated she was "supp a week" (Wednesday only received a shower Resident #40 added s shower was not given indicated she wanted ADL documentation of Aide (NA) #1 provided #40. On 10/24/19 at 1:41 F completed with NA #1 assigned to Resident unable to state why a explained she docum medical record (EMR who was unable to ac An interview on 10/25 Director of Nursing (D of Nursing (ADON) re determine which NA w 9/28/19.	ed Resident #40 received a Vednesday) and 10/9/19 ower was documented to on Saturday, 9/28/19 or AM an interview was ent #40 during which she osed to get a shower twice and Saturday) but typically er on Wednesdays. she wasn't sure why a to her on Saturdays but a shower twice a week. In 9/28/19 revealed Nurse d personal care to Resident PM an interview was 1. She stated she was not #40 on 9/28/19 and was shower was not given. She ented ADLs in the electronic on behalf of an agency NA excess the EMR system.		communication with resid representative, and comm supervisor/licensed perso was provided/instructed b DON, SDC and/or ADON 11/5/2019 through 11/22/2 compliance. Monitoring of be demonstrated by the E SDC through the weekly of assurance meeting with a tool for compliance three four weeks and then week months. Monitoring to ensure the of does not reoccur: The DON and/or ADON w deficient practice in the qu committee each month fo three months or as needed	nunication with onnel. In-service by the NHA, the starting weekly 2019 ensuring f compliance will DON, ADON, and quality an audit tracking times a week for kly for two deficient practice will monitor this uality assurance r the next (3)	
	ADL documentation o provided personal car	n 10/12/19 revealed NA #2 e to Resident #40.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED D NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 345354 B. WING 10/25/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 728 PINEY GROVE ROAD KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284 5 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)			ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FC	ED: 11/26/2019 RM APPROVED NO. 0938-039
343354 E. WING 10/25/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE TAG STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE TAG INFO OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPTICENCIES precision generation Constraints Careform Constraints Construnts Constraints <thc< th=""><th colspan="2">STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION</th><th>(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA</th><th>· ,</th><th></th><th></th><th>MPLETED</th></thc<>	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	· ,			MPLETED
IMME OF PROVIDER OF SUPPLIER STREET ADORESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE PINEY GROVE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER T28 PINEY GROVE ROAD Image: Comparison of the comparison of			345354	B. WING			-
Prefix TAG IEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULTORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Prefix TAG CEACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOLD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THAT DEPROPRIATE COMMENTION DEFICIENCY F 561 Continued From page 3 revealed although she documented ADLs in the EMR, she had not provided care to Resident #40 on 10/12/19. She indicated there was an agency NA who worked on the hall that Saturday. F 561 F 561 During a follow up interview the agency NA who worked with Resident #40 on 10/12/19 were unsuccessful. F 561 F 561 During a follow up interview with Resident #40 on 10/25/19 at 11:38 AM she expressed that she would not refuse a shower if the staff offered one to her. She said she received showers on Wednesdays but showers were not offered to her on Saturdays. She said she had beerved that it made her "feel good." A continuation of the interview with the DON on 10/25/19 at 1:10 PM revealed she was unsure why Resident #40 had not received showers on Saturdays. She said she had observed that staff gave showers to residents on the weekends. The DON explained there was a NA information book located at the nurse's desk that informed staff which resident sneeded showers on vednesdays and Saturdays and expected each NA provide a shower to their resident on the scheduled shower day. F 812 11/22/19 F 812 F 843.80(1) Food safety requirements. The facility must - F 812 11/22/19			HABILITATION CENTER	-	728 PINEY GROVE ROAD	E, ZIP CODE	
revealed although she documented ADLs in the EMR, she had not provided care to Resident #40 on 10/12/19. She indicated there was an agency NA who worked on the hall that Saturday. Attempts to interview the agency NA who worked with Resident #40 on 10/12/19 were unsuccessful. During a follow up interview with Resident #40 on 10/25/19 at 11:38 AM she expressed that she would not refuse a shower if the staff offered one to her. She said she received showers on Saturdays. Resident #40 indicated she liked the showers and reported that it made her "feel good." A continuation of the interview with the DON on 10/25/19 at 1:10 PM revealed she was unsure why Resident #40 had not received showers on Saturdays. She said she had observed that staff gave showers to residents on the weekends. The DON explained there was a N information book located at the nurse's desk that informed staff which residents needed showers on a garticular day/shift. The DON confirmed that Resident #40 was scheduled for showers on wednesdays and Saturdays and expected each NA provide a shower to their resident on the scheduled shower day. F 812 Food Procurement, Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary SPD CFR(s): 483.600()(1)(2) §483.600() Food safety requirements. The facility must -	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	X (EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION
10/25/19 at 1:10 PM revealed she was unsure why Resident #40 had not received showers on Saturdays. She said she had observed that staff gave showers to residents on the weekends. The DON explained there was a NA information book located at the nurse's desk that informed staff which residents needed showers on a particular day/shift. The DON confirmed that Resident #40 was scheduled for showers on Wednesdays and Saturdays and expected each NA provide a shower to their resident on the scheduled shower day.F 81211/22/19F 812 SS=DFood Procurement, Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) §483.60(i) Food safety requirements. The facility must -F 81211/22/19	F 561	revealed although sh EMR, she had not pr on 10/12/19. She ind NA who worked on th Attempts to interview with Resident #40 on unsuccessful. During a follow up int 10/25/19 at 11:38 AM would not refuse a sh to her. She said she Wednesdays but sho on Saturdays. Resid the showers and repo	e documented ADLs in the ovided care to Resident #40 dicated there was an agency he hall that Saturday. The agency NA who worked 10/12/19 were terview with Resident #40 on A she expressed that she hower if the staff offered one received showers on wers were not offered to her ent #40 indicated she liked orted that it made her "feel	F	561		
		10/25/19 at 1:10 PM why Resident #40 ha Saturdays. She said gave showers to resi DON explained there located at the nurse's which residents need day/shift. The DON of was scheduled for sh Saturdays and expect shower to their reside day. Food Procurement,S CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(0 §483.60(i) Food safe The facility must -	revealed she was unsure id not received showers on she had observed that staff dents on the weekends. The was a NA information book s desk that informed staff led showers on a particular confirmed that Resident #40 nowers on Wednesdays and eted each NA provide a ent on the scheduled shower tore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2) ty requirements.	F	812		11/22/19
		3-00.00(i)(i) - i i0cu					

Facility ID: 923023

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 8

		ND HUMAN SERVICES				FORI	D: 11/26/201 M APPROVE D. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>'</i>	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
		345354	B. WING			C 10/25/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINEY GROVE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES					28 PINEY GROVE ROAD KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page	e 4	Í F	812			
		red satisfactory by federal,	•	012			
	state or local authorit						
	from local producers,	ood items obtained directly subject to applicable State					
	and local laws or reg						
		es not prohibit or prevent					
		roduce grown in facility ompliance with applicable					
	safe growing and foo						
		es not preclude residents					
	from consuming food	s not procured by the facility.					
		prepare, distribute and					
	serve food in accorda	ance with professional					
		Γ is not met as evidenced					
	-	ons, resident, staff and			Resident #66 is provided with meals	in	
		views and record review, the			"lunch type containers" when transpo	orted	
	facility failed to maint				to dialysis to maintain appropriate		
		ein-based sandwiches that			temperatures.		
	·	n residents to the dialysis lent (Resident #66) reviewed			Other residents have the potential to	ha	
	for dialysis.	ient (Resident #00) Tevlewed			affected:	be	
					Resident with in the facility requiring	а	
	Findings included:				meal to be transported to dialysis will		
					provided with a "lunch type container		
		mitted to the facility on			ensuring appropriate temperature		
	-	es that included, in part, end			maintenance of their meal. All care pl		
	stage renal disease.				for the dialysis residents requiring the meals during transport have been	eses	
	The admission Minim	num Data Set (MDS)			updated to reflect such need.		
		13/19 revealed Resident #66					
		t and received dialysis.			Measurement or systemic changes:		
		-			The appropriate staff including but no		
		itchen on 10/22/19 at 6:13			limited to the dietary department and		
		f the reach in refrigerator			nursing department was in-serviced of		
		size plastic bags. Each bag			the regulation of store, prepare, distri	bute,	
	contained a sandwich	i (two chicken salad			and serve food in accordance with		

Facility ID: 923023

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 8

		ID HUMAN SERVICES				FOF	ED: 11/26/2019 RM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & M STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345354	B. WING			1	C 0/25/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				72	28 PINEY GROVE ROAD		
FINETON				ĸ	ERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812			F	812	profession standard for food service safety including meals provided with dialysis transportation and maintainin appropriate temperatures. This in-ser was presented/instructed by the NHA DON, and/or Dietary supervisor startii 11/5/2019 weekly through 11/22/2019 Individual "lunch type containers" wer purchased and obtained by the facility 10/29/2019 for all dialysis resident wit the facility. The in-service included bu limited to information about documentation as deemed necessary communication with residents and/or representative, communication with supervisor/licensed personnel, and providing of "lunch type containers" to resident requiring dialysis transportati Monitoring compliance will be demonstrated by the DON, ADON, SI and the dietary supervisor with an aud tool 3 times a week for 4 weeks and t weekly for 2 months. Monitoring to ensure the deficient pra does not reoccur: The DON, ADON, SDC, and dietary supervisor will submit findings to the 0 committee for 3 months or as needed 3 months.	vice , ng , e , on t not , on, o dit hen ctice	

Facility ID: 923023

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 8

		ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & I STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345354	B. WING				_ 25/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PINEY GROVE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER					728 PINEY GROVE ROAD KERNERSVILLE, NC 27284			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	bag and contained a f juices, a package of le serve cup of applesat mayonnaise. Upon re #66 placed the plastic with some personal b indicated she kept the to the dialysis center i it after dialysis center i it after dialysis." An interview with Mec at 10:45 AM revealed lunches for dialysis ar staff to distribute to re On 10/25/19 at 10:50 made of Resident #66 for transport to dialysis contained the lunch w basin which was held The Transport Driver 10/25/19 at 10:55 AM transportation to the c he was not responsib He explained the lunch individual resident on center and typically th it was placed in a pool On 10/25/19 at 2:59 F completed with the Di the kitchen prepared residents who went to protein-based sandwi bagged lunch was typ salad, ham, pimento of	turkey sandwich, two apple emon cookies, a single uce and a packet of eccipt of the lunch, Resident bag inside a plastic basin elongings. The resident e lunch with her on the ride and said, "Sometimes I'll eat dication Aide #1 on 10/25/19 the kitchen pre-packed the nd gave them to nursing esidents. AM an observation was being placed onto the van is. The plastic bag that vas in the resident's plastic by Resident #66. was interviewed on l. He provided dialysis center and reported le for the resident's lunches. ches were kept with each the ride to the dialysis he resident held the lunch or eket behind their wheelchair. PM an interview was ietary Manager. She stated lunches that were sent with o dialysis. She reported the ch that was included in the bically either turkey, chicken cheese or peanut butter and nager explained the lunch	F	812	2			

Facility ID: 923023

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 8

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 11/26/2019 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345354	B. WING				C 25/2019
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PINEY GROVE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER					28 PINEY GROVE ROAD (ERNERSVILLE, NC 27284		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	temperature of the sa degrees or below and the temperature of the once it left the kitcher temperature rose ond further indicated the f bags/coolers but they dialysis lunches since facility, rather, a plast the best way to maint sandwich was to use Manager acknowledg responsible to ensure manner that was safe served at the proper to An interview with the 4:10 PM revealed she of the lunch meal be	s center. She verified the indwich should be at 41 d added she didn't know how e sandwich was maintained h but thought the the it left the refrigerator. She acility had insulated had not been used for the e she had worked at the ic bag was used. She said ain the temperature of the a cooler. The Dietary red the facility was food was transported in a e and that meals were	F	812			

Facility ID: 923023

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 8